

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir, Social Welfare Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:- Constitution of Committee for purchase of High End Automatic Wheel Chairs.

Government Order No: 36 -JK(SWD) of 2024 Dated:- 27 .02.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to constitution of committee to evaluate and assess the technical specifications of High End Automatic Wheel Chairs, to be provided by Social Welfare Department through the office of Executive Director Rehabilitation Council, J&K. The Committee shall comprise of the following:-

- 1. Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities, J&K (Chairperson)
- 2. Director Social Welfare Department, Jammu (Member)
- 3. Executive Director, Rehabilitation Council, J&K. (Member Secretary)
- 4. Ms. Sandhya Dhar (Consultative member)
- 5. Ms. Smarty (Consultative member)

The Committee shall submit its report and specific recommendations by or before 02nd of March, 2024. The presence of all members shall be an essential condition for the acceptance of the recommendation of the committee.

## By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

Dated:- 21 .02.2024

Sheetal Nanda, IAS Commissioner Secretary to Government Social Welfare Department

No:- SWD-Actt/8/2024-02 Copy to:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department, J&K for information.
- 2. Joint Secretary(J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi for information.
- 3. Principal Accountant General (J&K), for information.
- 4. Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities, J&K.
- 5. Director General, Social Welfare Department Jammu.
- 6. Executive Director, J&K Rehabilitation Council for information.
- 7. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums J&K for information.
- 8. Treasury Officer, Moving Treasury, Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 9. Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner Secretary to Government, Social Welfare Department for information of Commissioner Secretary, Social Welfare Department.
- 10. I/C Website.
- 11. Government Order file (w2scs)

(Anil Dogra)

Director Finance Social Welfare Department